

City of Delray Beach

100 N.W. 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0221 CRA Version: 1 Name:

Type: CRA Discussion Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/9/2019 In control: Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 1/15/2019 Final action:

Title: FIRST AMENDMENT TO CRA/CITY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR FUNDING

CONSTRUCTION/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FY 2018-2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. Exhibit A - First Amend ILA City FY18-19 Construction Professional

Services

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TO: CRA Board of Commissioners
FROM: Krista Walker, Contract Manager
THROUGH: Jeff Costello, CRA Executive Director

DATE: January 15, 2019

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CRA/CITY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR FUNDING CONSTRUCTION/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FY 2018-2019

Recommended Action:

Approve the First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the City of Delray Beach for funding of Construction/Professional Services for Fiscal Year 2018-19.

Background:

At its meeting of September 11, 2018, the CRA Board adopted the FY 2018-19 Budget and approved the Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with the City of Delray Beach for funding of Joint Projects for the fiscal year. Per the Agreement, funds will be transferred to the City at the time that a contract is awarded or service authorization (Consultant Agreement) is approved for each project. The City Commission approved the ILA on October 16, 2018.

Exhibit A of the Interlocal Agreement is being modified to include the S. Swinton Avenue and SW/SE 1st Street Mast Arm Traffic Signal project, which was not carried forward from the previous fiscal year (2017-18). Attached is Amendment No. 1 to the ILA reflecting the change, which was also included in Budget Amendment No. 1.

The adopted FY 2018-19 CRA Work Plan will be changed accordingly.

Attachment(s): Exhibit A - Amendment No.1 to Interlocal Agreement between the City & CRA for Construction/ Professional Services FY 2018-19.

CRA Attorney Review:

N/A

File #: 18-0221 CRA, Version: 1

Finance Review:

N/A

Funding Source/Financial Impact:

Budget line item GL# 5210 in the amount of \$250,000 was included with Budget Amendment No. 1.

Timing of Request:

N/A